Amend Amendment No. 20 by Capriglione to CSSB 215 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "MAXIMUM TUITION RATE" and substitute "RECOMMENDED LIMITATIONS ON TUITION AND FEE INCREASES".
- (2) On page 1, line 15, strike "establish the maximum amount of tuition" and substitute "recommend the maximum percentage rate of increase in the amount of tuition and fees".
- (3) On page 1, line 16, strike " $\underline{a}$  student" and substitute " $\underline{a}$  resident undergraduate student".
- (4) On page 1, at the end of line 17, insert "The coordinating board shall submit the recommendations to affected institutions, the governor, and the legislative standing committees with primary jurisdiction over higher education.
  - (5) On page 1, strike lines 18 through 22.
- (6) On page 1, line 24, between "<u>tuition</u>" and "<u>rates</u>", insert "and fee".
- (7) On page 1, line 27, following the comma, insert "the employment rate of graduates of the institution,".
- (8) On page 2, line 1, strike "maximum amount of tuition" and substitute "recommended maximum percentage rate of increase in the amount of tuition and fees".
  - (9) On page 2, after line 2, insert the following:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. The change in law made by this Act in adding Section 54.017, Education Code, applies beginning with tuition and fees charged for the 2014-2015 academic year.